fixed rate instruments
  Financial liabilities   1,384,800 1,208,689

  floating rate instruments
  Financial liabilities   1,569,563 653,744

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

93

N
o

te
s

to
 th

e
 F

in
a

n
c

ia
l S

ta
te

m
e

n
ts

24. financial instruMents (continued)

24.6 Market risk (continued)

24.6.2 interest rate risk (continued)

  Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

  The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair
value through profit or loss, and the Company does not designate derivatives as hedging
instruments under a fair value hedged accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest
rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

(b) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

  A change of 100 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period
would have increased/(decreased) equity and post-tax profit or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency
rates, remained constant.

  Profit or loss
   100 bp 100 bp
   increase decrease
   rM’000 rM’000

  2014
   Floating rate instruments   (11,772)  11,772

   2013
   Floating rate instruments   (4,903) 4,903

24.7 hedging activities

 cash flow hedge

 The Company has entered into forward exchange contract and cross currency interest rate swaps to
hedge the cash flow risk in relation to the foreign currency denominated borrowings of RM1,440,623,200
(2013: RM655,349,450).The forward exchange contracts and cross currency interest rate swaps have
the same nominal value of RM1,440,623,200 (2013: RM655,349,450) and are to be settled in full upon
maturity.

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

94

N
o

te
s

to
 th

e
 F

in
a

n
c

ia
l S

ta
te

m
e

n
ts

24. financial instruMents (continued)